knowledge, information and belief of the Directors after having made all reasonable enquiries, each of
the Subscribers of H Shares and their ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of the
Bank and its connected persons under the Listing Rules.

Accordingly, immediately after the completion of the Issuance of H Shares, the registered capital of
the Bank increased to RMB2,482,367,200, and the total number of Ordinary Shares of the Bank
increased to 2,482,367,200, comprising 2,000,000,000 Domestic Shares and 482,367,200 H Shares.
The aggregate proceeds raised from the Issuance of H Shares were approximately HK$734 million.
The net proceeds raised from the Issuance of H Shares after deducting relevant actual costs and
expenses were approximately HK$731 million, which will be entirely used to replenish the core tier-
one capital of the Bank.

The shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before and after the completion of the Issuance
of H Shares is set out below:

Immediately before the
completion of the Issuance

of H Shares

Immediately after the
completion of the Issuance

of H Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Bank(1)
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Bank(1)

Domestic Shares 2,000,000,000 83.08% 2,000,000,000 80.57%
H Shares(2) 407,367,200 16.92% 482,367,200 19.43%
Including:

Subscribers of H Shares – – 75,000,000 3.02%
H Shares held by other
H Shareholders 407,367,200 16.92% 407,367,200 16.41%

Total 2,407,367,200 100.00% 2,482,367,200 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding
adjustments, any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum of the amounts listed is
due to rounding.

(2) All of the H Shares are held by the public Shareholders.

- 2 -

Upon the completion of the Issuance of H Shares, the public float of H Shares still meets the
requirement of the Minimum Public Float as adjusted by the waiver granted by the Hong Kong Stock
Exchange. None of the Subscribers of H Shares become the core connected persons of the Bank upon
the completion of the Issuance of H Shares and as a result of the Issuance of H Shares.